

Rebuild Paradise Foundation | www.rebuildparadise.org | (530) 864-0825

6067 Skyway Rd., Suite B Paradise, CA 95969

a 501(c)(3) Nonprofit Organization, EIN 834200562

Drone Imagery and Mapping Agreement

Purpose: The Rebuild Paradise Foundation, in an effort to help provide incremental cost savings to the community in the recovery after the Camp Fire of 2018, will provide complimentary aerial imagery and mapping (photogrammetry) services to design professionals. These services will be provided for any property within the Camp Fire footprint where the design professional agrees to pass along any savings this service yields in the execution of their work to the property owner.

Non-Certified Data: While the imagery and mapping products are of a very high-quality nature, the Rebuild Paradise Foundation provides this data for reference only. The Rebuild Paradise Foundation does not certify in any way that these products are "Survey Grade" or of "Engineering Quality" and cannot be used in place of a survey, certified topographic map or other application requiring certification. Further, if a property owner or design professional require any type of certification, they should enlist the skills of the appropriate licensed provider.

Data Ownership: The data captured by the Rebuild Paradise Foundation will remain the property of the Rebuild Paradise Foundation and will be shared only with the property owner and design professional unless otherwise compelled by a Court of Law or with the property owner's permission.

Access to Property: The property owner agrees that the Rebuild Paradise Foundation's professionally licensed staff pilots have permission to enter the property address listed below. To help with transparency and privacy concerns, the property owner is encouraged to notify direct neighbors about the planned flight time(s) and the purpose of the flight(s).

Release of Liability: The property owner and Design Professional agree to hold harmless and release the Rebuild Paradise Foundation, its staff and Board of Directors from any liability associated with; the access to the property, operations conducted on the property, imagery captured during the planned flight(s), quality of data, accuracy of data, delivery method of data.

By accepting this agreement, the property owner and design professional understand the reference only nature of the data provided and the other items listed above.

Property Details:							
Property Address:		Property APN#:					
(Street)	(City, ZIP)						
Property Owner(s):		Design Professional:					
Name: Current Address: Phone Number: Email Address:		Name:Business Name:Business Address:Business Address:Business Phone:Business Phone:Business Phone:					
				Signatures:			
				Property Owner(s):	Date	Design Professional:	Date

~Dedicated to support the long term rebuild efforts of Butte County's disaster affected residents, businesses and workforce!~